CULTURE NIGHT 2023 | culturenightdublin.ie DUBLIN VENUE PARTICIPATION TERMS & CONDITIONS

TERMS & CONDITIONS CULTURE NIGHT DUBLIN 2023

These Terms & Conditions relate to all Dublin City and Dublin County venues registered for inclusion in the Culture Night Dublin programme 2023, with all related events taking place on Friday, 22 September 2023. Venues will be listed, promoted, and affiliated with Culture Night Dublin 2023, subject to the following Terms & Conditions:

- Adherence to the overall principles of Culture Night i.e. aim to offer greater accessibility to arts and cultural buildings and events in the town/city to people of all ages over one evening until late.
- All events must be free of charge and must take place on Culture Night, Friday, 22 September 2023 between 4pm till late.
- The National Culture Night Team will provide the logo/theme for the event. This
 must be used on all press and promotional material in relation to Culture
 Night 2023.
- All registered venues must complete the audience data survey form by the communicated deadline - always the Monday immediately following Culture Night.
- All Dublin venues must provide all of their programming and venue information/details to the Dublin Culture Night Team in order to be uploaded onto the Dublin Culture Night website - <u>culturenightdublin.ie</u> - and the National Culture Night website - <u>culturenight.ie</u>.
- The appropriate image licensing form must be uploaded for an image supplied by an organiser to be included in the Culture Night Dublin programme.
- All Dublin venues consent to being contacted by the Culture Night Dublin Team in relation to the programme.

All queries in relation to Culture Night Dublin 2023 should be referred to info@culturenightdublin.ie in the first instance.

The Culture Night Dublin team reserves the right, in our sole discretion, to

refuse a venue application for inclusion in the 2023 programme, and may edit or remove any comments, articles or content from any materials or information provided to Culture Night Dublin by the Venue that we believe may be inappropriate. Venue inclusion in the Culture Night Dublin 2023 programme will be accepted only if the nature of the function is considered appropriate by Culture Night Dublin and is in sympathy with the ethos of Culture Night.